
SR. NO. 

1 

3 

4 

5 

2 |ANJANIKAR BHAGWAN LAXMANRAO 

6 

7 

10 

11 

13 

14 

15 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

12 DESHMUKH SANDIP SAHEBRAO 

24 

25 

26 

MEMBER NAME 

27 

NAME OF SOCIETY : DHANMUDRA URBAN MULTI STATY CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT SOCIETY LTD. NANDE 
REGISTRATION NO.: MSCS ICR/I169/2015 dated 06/01/2015. 

PROVISIONAL VOTER LIST OF TOTAL MEMBERS: 6722 
PROVISIONAL VOTER LIST OF TOTAL ELEGIBLE MEMBERS: 101 

VOTERS LIST MAHARASHTRA STATE 
MEMBERSHIP 

ALAMPALLEWAR VINOD B 

28 

BARASE KHOBARAJI RAMRAO 

BARSE AKASH SHAMRAO 

16 HINGMIRE SACHIN SURESH 

BHISE SANGITA VIJAYRAO 

BHISE VJAY SHIVAJIRAO 

BHUSSE RAHUL GANGADHAR 

BOMNALE PARVATI MALIKARJUN E OR S 
BOMNALE UMESH MALIKARJUN 

BUTLE VISHAL SADASHIV 

CHOUDHARI MADHAVRAO LAXMANRAO 

DALAL SHWETA SANJYOT 

DR PATIL GAURI HANMANTRAO 

FEROZ KHAN NAZEER KHAN 

GADAM SUREKHA DATTATRAY 

|JADHAV SHANKAR PANDITRAO 

KAHALEKAR MADHAVRAO 
SHANKARRAO 

KAKDE VIJAY BALAJJIRAO 

KALYANKAR NAGESH KASHINATH 

KALYANKAR VIKAS BALIRAM 

KENDRE MANISHA RAMDAS 

KIRKAN GAJANAN DEVJI 

KSHIRSA GAR GIRIJABAI RAMESH 

PROVISIONAL VOTERS LIST 

|KULKARNI SANDIP GOPALRAO 

KURHADE SUNIL SAMBHAJI 

LANGADE HIRAMAN IRABAJI 

LANGADE MANOJ BASWANT 

NO, 

1001397 

1000947 

1000837 

1002480 

1002702 

1001988 

1001535 

1001272 

1003004 

1001164 

1001072 

1001744 

1000851 

1000885 

1006583 

1001494 

1001485 

1003246 

1002627 

1001162 

1002732 

1006208 

1006190 

1003164 

1005838 

1001308 

1002951 

1006946 

AGE 

62 

71 

46 

29 

43 

49 

38 

69 

29 

57 

50 

42 

29 

40 

52 

41 

34 

61 

39 

41 

34 

33 

34 

45 

30 

36 

59 

36 

MALE/ 
FEMALE 

M 

M 

M 

M 

F 

M 

M 

F 

M 

M 

F 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

F 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

MEMBER 

KAILAS NAGARNANDED 

tistate 

MAHARASHTRA INDIA 

SARAPANCH NAGAR BHAVSAR 
CHOWK TARODA KNANDED 

BARASGAON TQ ARDHAPUR DIST 
INANDED 

OSMANNAGAR NANDED 

|AT POST BARASGAON TQ ARDHAPUR 
DIST NANDED 

AT PO OSMANAGAR TQ KANDHAR 
NANDED 

Reg.Ne. 
MSCS/CR 
l11694145, 

AT POST LONI BK TO ARDHAPUR 
NANDED 

AT SAMBHAJI NAGAR TARODA BK 
NANDED 

AT POST LOAN TÌ ARDHAPUR DIST 
NANDED 

SO LAXMANRAO CHOUDHARI POLICE 
PATIL LANE BEHIND POST OFFICE 
KALAMNURI NANDEDD 431702 

PLOT NO 389 SECTOR 27 SHARAYU 
NAGAR NIGDI PRADHIKARA PUNE 
411044 

AT PO SHIRAD TÌ HADGAON DI 
INANDED 

DO HANMANTRAO PATIL 108 BASHA 
NIWAS GANESH NAGAR NANDED 
SHIVAJI NAGAR NANDED 431602 

|96 679 UMAR COLONY DEGLOOR NAKA 
ITWARA 

pago 

AT POST GANTE GALLI LOHA NANDED 

NEAR NANDI MAHARAJ MANDIR 
|BRAMHASING NAGAR NANDED 
NEAR KRISHNA MANDIR MUKKAM 
PASADGAON POST NERLI NANDED 
46 GIRIJA MALEGAON ROAD BHAVSAR 
CHOWK ANIKET NAGAR TARODA 
KHURD NANDED 
60 AT RODGI POST PARDI TOÌ HADGAON 
DIST NANDED 
|AT POST SHIRAD TO HADGAON DIST 
NANDED 
LANGADE NAGAR ARDHAPUR 
NANDED 
AT KANDHAREWADI TO KANDHAR 
DIST NANDED 
|AT PANGARI POST LONI T0 
ARDHAPUR 
BELSAR POST LONI 

|AT POST ARDHAPUR 

|AT POST MALEGAON BASWESHWAR 
NAGAR TO ARDHAPUR DIST NANDED 

MU POST DHANORA TO NAIGAO 
NANDED 

JAT NANDI MAHARAJ MANDIR 
BRAMSHING NAGAR NANDED 



29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

50 

|LANGADE PANDITRAO SAKHARAMJI 

MALANDE ARCHANA GOURAVKUMAR 

MALANNA MALANNA GANGAIWAR 

54 

MANJRAMKAR ANAND YESHWANTRAO 

55 

MATHWALE ESHWARAPPA REVANAPPA 

MATHWALE SHANTABAI ESHAWVARPPA 

MISALE MADHAVRAO GANGARAM 

MUNI KANHAIYA SHRIDHAR 

MUNI SHRIDHAR JAYRAM E S SHARDA 
SHRIDHAR MUNI 

NANDEDE KHANDU SHANKAR 

NANDEDE SAMBHAJI PUNDLIK 

PALNOR SHEETAL ASHOKRAO 

PANDAGALE BALAJIRAO MADHA VRAO 

PATIL ASHA HANMANTRAO 

PATIL HANMANTRAO BASWANTRAO 

PATIL NAGESHWAR BASWANTRAO 

PATIL PRAKASH UMAKANT 

48 POCHAMPALLY DATTATRY KHANDOJI 

PATIL PRASHANT ANNARAO 

40 SADEGAONKAR MAROTI BALBHIM 

PATIL SWAPNA PRASHANT 

SADEGAONKAR VINA YA MAROTI 

52 SAVANT ANIL NARHARI 

|SANGNOR SHRINIWAS LAXMAN 

53 SHANKARE OMKAR NAVNATH 

SHETE SANTOSH SHIVDAS 

SHINDE ANIL BALASAHEB 

56 SHINDE ARCHANA DEELIP 

1002606 

1003891 

1000934 

1000943 

1000918 

1000919 

1000832 

1006111 

1001135 

1003403 

1006264 

1000941 

1000831 

1000852 

1000857 

1003426 

1003376 

1002901 

1002900 

1004532 

1001073 

1001071 

1002780 

1003834 

1004494 

1001315 

1005400 

1001938 

57 

34 

65 

74 

71 

65 

85 

37 

66 

33 

51 

26 

57 

54 

65 

62 

37 

44 

34 

41 

60 

55 

45 

43 

32 

26 

37 

47 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

F 

F 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

F 

F 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

F 

Reg.Ne. 
MSCS/CR) 

|AT IS81126 SAKHRAMJI LA69/1 
COMPLEX MAIN ROAD ARDN Da 

NEAR BUS STAND ARDHAPUR 

AT NEAR BALAJI MANGAL KARYALAY 

GOVIND NAGER YAVATMAL 

H NO 16 29 SRI SAI RAGAVENDRA 

HOMES BADANGPETHHYDRABAD TS 

s00058 
so YESHWANTRAO MANJRAMKAR H 

NO 2504 GANDHI NAGAR BILOLI 

NANDED 
BHARAT TAKI ANAND NAGAR PURNA 

PARDHANI 

RAJ ROYAL CITY MALEGAON ROAD 

VEDANT NAGAR TARODA KHU 

SHEVGAON TO DEGALUR DIST NANDD 

GANDHI NAGAR DIGRAS YAVATMAL 

TO DIGRAS DIST YAVATMAL 

AT POST SHIRADHON TQ KHANDHAR 

DIST NANDED 

AT POST GULABWADI TO KANDHAR 

DIST NANDED 

MU POST LAGHUL TQ BILOLI DIST 

NANDED 
SHIRADHON TÌ KANDHAR DIST 

NANDED 

wO HANMANTRAO PATIL H NO 108B 

GANESH NAGAR NEAR WATER TANK 

PEOPLE COLLEGE ROAD NANDED 

HOUSE NO 108 B ASHA NIWAS GANESH 
NAGAR SHIVAJI NAGAR NANDED 431602 

H NO CEN 42 99 CHATANYANAGAR 

ROAD NEAR CHINTAMANI APARTMENT 
BE HAND SHIV VIJAY COOLONY TARODA 

BK NANDED 

AT PO TADKHEL TÌ DEGLOOR 
NANDED 

AT ACHEGAON POST BHAYEGAON TO 

DEGLOOR NANDED 

AT ACHEGAON POST BHAYEGAON TQ 
DEGLOOR NANDED 

AT POST BEHIND KALAMANDIR 
SOMESH COLANY NANDED 

FARANDE NAGAR NANDED 

SHIVSHALA NIWAS FARANDE NAGAR 
NANDED 

1 18 1096 GANPATI NIWAS VASANT 
NAGAR PETROL PUMP JAWAL NANDED 

|AT POST LAHAN TQ ARDHAPUR DIST 
NANDED 

|AT POST MALAKOLI LOHA NANDED 

AT KARMONDI PO PIMPARKHED TÌ 
HADGAON 
AT POST ASHTOOR TQ LOHA DIST 
NANDED 

LOK VIHAR COLONY WADI ROAD 
NANDED 



8 

57 

64 

58 

59 

63 

65 

SR. NO. 

60 

61 

66 

67 

9 

68 

71 

69 

73 

70 

74 

75 

90 

76 

77 

62 THOSARE SHIVSHANKAR PUNJAJI 

78 

82 

84 

85 

88 

92 

79 

86 

94 

80 

83 

87 

89 

SHINDE DEELIP VINAYAKRAO 

SHIVNKAR HANUMANT DIGAMBARRAO 

SURYAWANSHI TANAJI GOVINDRAO 

|THONTE PRABHAKAR SHIVLING 

THONTE VIJAYALAXMI PRABHAKAR 

TULSA MAHILA URBAN CO OPRA TIVE 
CREDIT LIMITED VASMAT 

VAJIRABADE SHIVAJI HARIBHAU 

VAJIRABADKAR NIRANJAN 

NARAYANRAO 

VAZARKAR REKHA ARUN 

VIRKAR GIRDHARI GOPINATH 

VISHWASRAO EKNATH SHESHRAO 

VISHWASRAO NAGNATH SHESHARA0 

WATTAMWAR SHILPA SURESH 

ABHINAND 

MEMBER NAME 

ANIL VISHWANATH 

ANITA CHANAPPA 

ANITA VIJAY 
BAKULABAI MADHAVRAO 

BASAWARAJ ADEPPA 

BIRADAR VIDHYASAGAR 

BISMILLA AHEMAD HUSHEN 

CHANAPPA NAGAPPA 
CHANDRAKALA HANUMANTH 

CHANDRAKALA NAGAPPA 

DATTATRAY GUNDERAO 
DEVIDAS VYANKAT 

DHULE NAGARAJ 

DILEEP KUMAR 

FALU GUNDAPPA 
GANAPATI MAREPPA 

GANGAPATRAM GANGABAI 
GANPATI HANAMAGONDA 

GANPATIRAO LINGAPPA 
GURDAPPA NAGAPPA 

HANUMANT SHESHERAO 
|HARIDAS SOPAN RAO 

JADHAV ARJUN JAISHING 

1001934 

1001441 

1001223 

1001388 

1001389 

1001753 

1005812 

1004025 

1000842 

1002235 

1002372 

1007338 

1004538 

1004246 

MEMBERSHIP 

NO. 

1006716 

1006728 
1000058 
1000107 
1000065 

1004831 

1006715 

1001078 
1000072 
1000064 

1000094 
1000075 

1000067 
1004852 

1004840 

1000077 
1000077 

1000077 

1000077 

1000077 

1000077 

1000077 

1000077 

1000077 

VOTERS LIST KARNATAKA STATE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

33 

30 

41 

40 

11 

40 

32 

AGE 

40 

45 

46 

96 

46 

31 
43 

49 

65 

69 

87 

44 

41 

67 

44 

63 

41 

32 

55 

58 

67 

28 

64 

49 

59 

33 

28 

71 

68 

46 

2 

F 

M 

M 

M 

M 

F 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

F 

M 

M 

M 2 

M 

M 

M 

2 

M 

M 

M 

F 

M 

F 

INEAR GRAMPANCHAYAK 

POST LOHGAON NANDED 

IAT POST BALIRAJA MARKET SHIVAJ 

JCHOUK LOHA DIST NANDED 

ITALNIAT TALNI POST LIMBGAON To 

DIST NANDED 

1408 
PATBHANDARE 

NAGAR NEW 

CANAL ROAD TARODEKAR CHOWK 

INANDED 

CANAL ROAD NANDED 

Reg.Ne. 
MSCS/CR 
1169/15 

aRCEA 

SHRISHAILY PATHBHANDHARE NAGAR 

AT WARD NO 3 NIVGHA BAZAR 

NANDED 

BASMAT 

AT MU POST SHIRAD TO HADGOAN DI 

NANDED 

Coop.Crec 

BRHYAMSINGH NAGAR NANDED 

GAVLI GALI ARDHAPUR 

17 7652 ROHIT HOTEL JAVAL KAILAS 

NAGAR NANDED 

M DHARMAPURI POST GOLEGAON TO 
KANDHAR DIST NANDED 

AT M DHARMAPURI POST GOLEGAON 

TO KANDHAR DIST NANDED 

ADDRESS 

IND 41K2 53 VIJA Y NAGAR BEHIND 

INDIRA GANDHI COLLAGE CIDCO NEW 

INANDED 

sO BASA WARAJ 1 14 POST NOUBAD 

ALIYABAD BIDAR 

1 11 2 MARKHAL BIDAR 
HANGUNDA AURAD BIDAR 

VANMARPALLI AURAD BIDAR 

KASHIMPUR AURAD BIDAR 

|30 313 MAHADEV COLANY 

BASAWAKALYAN BIDAR 

BAWALGAON BIDAR 

SO ADEPPA PLOT NO 144 NOUBAD 
ROAD NEAR DR RAJKUMAR SCHOOL 

PRATAP NAGAR NAUBAD BIDAR 

YENGUNDA AURAD BIDAR 
KASHIMPUR AURAD BIDAR 

YENGUNDA AURAD BIDAR 
BADALGAON AURAD BIDAR 

KASHIMPUR AURAD BIDAR 
LIG 64 KHB COLONY BIDAR 

HANAMANTHRAO PLOT NO 17 CHOULI 
ROAD SAI NAGAR NOUBAD BIDAR 

VANMARPALLI AURAD BIDAR 
VANMARPALLI AURAD BIDAR 

VANMARPALLI AURAD BIDAR 
YENGONDA AURAD BIDAR 
VANMARPALLI AURAD BIDAR 

YENGUNDA AURAD BIDAR 
KASHIMPURA AURAD BIDAR 

|KASHIMPUR AURAD BIDAR 
BHAVNI NAGAR TANDA BAWALGAON 
TQ AURAD BIDAR 



95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

KUMAR SUSHEEL 

MD IKBAL 

POLA MAHESH 

RATHOD BAPURAO GOVIND 

SANJU KUMAR BABURAO 

SWAMY LOKESH CHANDRAKANTH 

SWAMY SRIKANTH CHANDRAKANTH 

1000077 

1000077 

1000077 

1000077 

1000077 

1000077 

1000077 

CERTIFICATE 

Reg.Ne. 
MSCS/CR 
1169/15 

35 

eyg pepuet 

35 

52 

44 

45 

30 

24 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

sO SHARANAPPA 19 4 606 HUMNABAD 
ROAD YELLALING COLONY NOUBAD 

BIDAR 

SO MD KHAJA MIYAN A8 172 FORT 

ROAD MULTANI COLONY BIDAR 

SOSUDHAKAR RAO NEAR KRANTI 
GANESH MANDIR SHAHAGUNJ BIDAR 

TO AUARD BAWALGAON BIDAR 

sO BABURAO71 109 RAM MANDIR 

ROAD BIDAR 

It is hereby certified that the pirmary Voters eligible members List of Dhanmudra Urban Multi State Co-operative Credit Society Ltd. Nanded Sr. No. 01 

To 101 Certifyhing that they are correct and infallible as per the provisions of the Multistate co-operative Societies (MSCS)Act. 2002 and the approved bye 

laws. 

SO CHANDRAKANT 37SAINA GAR 
COLONY NAUBAD BIDAR 

SO CHANDRAKANT 37SAINAGAR 

|COLONY NAUBAD BIDAR 

( NIRANJAN NARAYANRAO VAJIRABADKAR) 

MANAGING DIRECTOR 

Dhanmudra Urban Multi Staty Co-operative Credit 
Society Ltd. Nanded 
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