



PROVISIONAL VOTERS LIST

NAME OF SOCIETY : DHANMUDRA URBAN MULTI STATY CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT SOCIETY LTD. NANDED

REGISTRATION NO.: MSCS /CR/1169/2015 dated 06/01/2015.

PROVISIONAL VOTER LIST OF TOTAL MEMBERS: 6722

PROVISIONAL VOTER LIST OF TOTAL ELEGIBLE MEMBERS: 101

VOTERS LIST MAHARASHTRA STATE

SR. NO.	MEMBER NAME	MEMBERSHIP NO.	AGE	MALE/ FEMALE	MEMBER
1	ALAMPALLEWAR VINOD B	1001397	62	M	KAILAS NAGARNANDED MAHARASHTRA INDIA
2	ANJANIKAR BHAGWAN LAXMANRAO	1000947	71	M	SARAPANCH NAGAR BHAVSAR CHOWK TARODA K NANDED
3	BARASE KHOBARAJI RAMRAO	1000837	46	M	BARASGAON TQ ARDHAPUR DIST NANDED
4	BARSE AKASH SHAMRAO	1002480	29	M	AT POST BARASGAON TQ ARDHAPUR DIST NANDED
5	BHISE SANGITA VIJAYRAO	1002702	43	F	AT PO OSMANAGAR TQ KANDHAR NANDED
6	BHISE VIJAY SHIVAJIRAO	1001988	49	M	OSMANNAGAR NANDED
7	BHUSSE RAHUL GANGADHAR	1001535	38	M	AT POST LONI BK TQ ARDHAPUR NANDED
8	BOMNALE PARVATI MALIKARJUN E OR S BOMNALE UMESH MALIKARJUN	1001272	69	F	AT SAMBHAJI NAGAR TARODA BK NANDED
9	BUTLE VISHAL SADASHIV	1003004	29	M	AT POST LOAN TQ ARDHAPUR DIST NANDED
10	CHOUDHARI MADHAVRAO LAXMANRAO	1001164	57	M	S O LAXMANRAO CHOUDHARI POLICE PATIL LANE BEHIND POST OFFICE KALAMNURI NANDEDD 431702
11	DALAL SHWETA SANJYOT	1001072	50	F	PLOT NO 389 SECTOR 27 SHARAYU NAGAR NIGDI PRADHIKARA PUNE 411044
12	DESHMUKH SANDIP SAHEBRAO	1001744	42	M	AT PO SHIRAD TQ HADGAON DI NANDED
13	DR PATIL GAURI HANMANTRAO	1000851	29	F	D O HANMANTRAO PATIL 108 B ASHA NIWAS GANESH NAGAR NANDED SHIVAJI NAGAR NANDED 431602
14	FEROZ KHAN NAZEER KHAN	1000885	40	M	96 679 UMAR COLONY DEGLOOR NAKA ITWARA
15	GADAM SUREKHA DATTATRAY	1006583	52	F	AT POST GANTE GALLI LOHA NANDED
16	HINGMIRE SACHIN SURESH	1001494	41	M	NEAR NANDI MAHARAJ MANDIR BRAMHASING NAGAR NANDED
17	JADHAV SHANKAR PANDITRAO	1001485	34	M	NEAR KRISHNA MANDIR MUKKAM PASADGAON POST NERLI NANDED
18	KAHALEKAR MADHAVRAO SHANKARRAO	1003246	61	M	46 GIRIJA MALEGAON ROAD BHAVSAR CHOWK ANIKET NAGAR TARODA KHURD NANDED
19	KAKDE VIJAY BALAJJIRAO	1002627	39	M	60 AT RODGI POST PARDI TQ HADGAON DIST NANDED
20	KALYANKAR NAGESH KASHINATH	1001162	41	M	AT POST SHIRAD TQ HADGAON DIST NANDED
21	KALYANKAR VIKAS BALIRAM	1002732	34	M	LANGADE NAGAR ARDHAPUR NANDED
22	KENDRE MANISHA RAMDAS	1006208	33	F	AT KANDHAREWADI TQ KANDHAR DIST NANDED
23	KIRKAN GAJANAN DEVJI	1006190	34	M	AT PANGARI POST LONI TQ ARDHAPUR
24	KSHIRSAGAR GIRIJABAI RAMESH	1003164	45	F	BELSAR POST LONI
25	KULKARNI SANDIP GOPALRAO	1005838	30	M	AT POST MALEGAON BASWESHWAR NAGAR TQ ARDHAPUR DIST NANDED
26	KURHADE SUNIL SAMBHAJI	1001308	36	M	MU POST DHANORA TQ NAIGAO NANDED
27	LANGADE HIRAMAN IRABAJI	1002951	59	M	AT POST ARDHAPUR
28	LANGADE MANOJ BASWANT	1006946	36	M	AT NANDI MAHARAJ MANDIR BRAMSHING NAGAR NANDED



29	LANGADE PANDITRAO SAKHARAMJI	1002606	57	M	AT 1581126 SAKHARAMJI LANGADE COMPLEX MAIN ROAD ARDHAPUR NEAR BUS STAND ARDHAPUR NANDED
30	MALANDE ARCHANA GOURAVKUMAR	1003891	34	F	AT NEAR BALAJI MANGAL KARYALAY GOVIND NAGER YAVATMAL
31	MALANNA MALANNA GANGAIWAR	1000934	65	M	H NO 16 29 SRI SAI RAGA VEDRA HOMES BADANGPETH HYDRABAD TS 500058
32	MANJRAMKAR ANAND YESHWANTRAO	1000943	74	M	S O YESHWANTRAO MANJRAMKAR H NO 2504 GANDHI NAGAR BILOLI NANDED
33	MATHWALE ESHWARAPPA REVANAPPA	1000918	71	M	BHARAT TAKI ANAND NAGAR PURNA PARDHANI
34	MATHWALE SHANTABAI ESHAWARPPA	1000919	65	M	RAJ ROYAL CITY MALEGAON ROAD VEDANT NAGAR TARODA KHU
35	MISALE MADHAVRAO GANGARAM	1000832	85	M	SHEVGAON TQ DEGALUR DIST NANDED
36	MUNI KANHAIYA SHRIDHAR	1006111	37	M	GANDHI NAGAR DIGRAS YAVATMAL
37	MUNI SHRIDHAR JAYRAM E S SHARDA SHRIDHAR MUNI	1001135	66	M	TQ DIGRAS DIST YAVATMAL
38	NANDEDE KHANDU SHANKAR	1003403	33	M	AT POST SHIRADHON TQ KHANDHAR DIST NANDED
39	NANDEDE SAMBHAJI PUNDLIK	1006264	51	M	AT POST GULABWADI TQ KANDHAR DIST NANDED
40	PALNOR SHEETAL ASHOKRAO	1000941	26	F	MU POST LAGHUL TQ BILOLI DIST NANDED
41	PANDAGALE BALAJIRAO MADHAVRAO	1000831	57	M	SHIRADHON TQ KANDHAR DIST NANDED
42	PATIL ASHA HANMANTRAO	1000852	54	F	W O HANMANTRAO PATIL H NO 108B GANESH NAGAR NEAR WATER TANK PEOPLE COLLEGE ROAD NANDED
43	PATIL HANMANTRAO BASWANTRAO	1000857	65	M	HOUSE NO 108 B ASHA NIWAS GANESH NAGAR SHIVAJI NAGAR NANDED 431602
44	PATIL NAGESHWAR BASWANTRAO	1003426	62	M	H NO CEN 42 99 CHATANYANAGAR ROAD NEAR CHINTAMANI APARTMENT BE HAND SHIV VIJAY COLONY TARODA BK NANDED
45	PATIL PRAKASH UMAKANT	1003376	37	M	AT PO TADKHEL TQ DEGLOOR NANDED
46	PATIL PRASHANT ANNARAO	1002901	44	M	AT ACHEGAON POST BHAYEGAON TQ DEGLOOR NANDED
47	PATIL SWAPNA PRASHANT	1002900	34	M	AT ACHEGAON POST BHAYEGAON TQ DEGLOOR NANDED
48	POCHAMPALLY DATTATRY KHANDOJI	1004532	41	M	AT POST BEHIND KALAMANDIR SOMESH COLONY NANDED
49	SADEGAONKAR MAROTI BALBHIM	1001073	60	F	FARANDE NAGAR NANDED
50	SADEGAONKAR VINAYA MAROTI	1001071	55	F	SHIVSHALA NIWAS FARANDE NAGAR NANDED
51	SANGNOR SHRINIWAS LAXMAN	1002780	45	M	1 18 1096 GANPATI NIWAS VASANT NAGAR PETROL PUMP JAWAL NANDED
52	SAVANT ANIL NARHARI	1003834	43	M	AT POST LAHAN TQ ARDHAPUR DIST NANDED
53	SHANKARE OMKAR NAVNATH	1004494	32	M	AT POST MALAKOLI LOHA NANDED
54	SHETE SANTOSH SHIVDAS	1001315	26	M	AT KARMONDI PO PIMPARKHED TQ HADGAON
55	SHINDE ANIL BALASAHEB	1005400	37	M	AT POST ASHTOOR TQ LOHA DIST NANDED
56	SHINDE ARCHANA DEELIP	1001938	47	F	LOK VIHAR COLONY WADI ROAD NANDED



57	SHINDE DEELIP VINAYAKRAO	1001934	49	M	NEAR GRAMPANCHAYA POST LOHGAON NANDED
58	SHIVNKAR HANUMANT DIGAMBARAO	1001441	59	M	AT POST BALIRAJA MARKET SHIVAJI CHOUK LOHA DIST NANDED
59	SURYAWANSHI TANAJI GOVINDRAO	1001223	33	M	TALNI AT TALNI POST LIMBGAON TQ DIST NANDED
60	THONTE PRABHAKAR SHIVLING	1001388	71	M	1408 PATBHANDARE NAGAR NEW CANAL ROAD TARODEKAR CHOWK NANDED
61	THONTE VIJAYALAXMI PRABHAKAR	1001389	68	F	SHRISHAILY PATHBHANDHARE NAGAR CANAL ROAD NANDED
62	THOSARE SHIVSHANKAR PUNJAJI	1001753	46	M	AT WARD NO 3 NIVGHA BAZAR NANDED
63	TULSA MAHILA URBAN CO OPRATIVE CREDIT LIMITED VASMAT	1005812	2	M	BASMAT
64	VAJIRABADE SHIVAJI HARIBHAU	1004025	28	M	AT MU POST SHIRAD TQ HADGOAN DI NANDED
65	VAJIRABADKAR NIRANJAN NARAYANRAO	1000842	58	M	BRHYAMSINGH NAGAR NANDED
66	VAZARKAR REKHA ARUN	1002235	67	F	1 17 7652 ROHIT HOTEL JAVAL KAILAS NAGAR NANDED
67	VIRKAR GIRDHARI GOPINATH	1002372	32	M	GAVLI GALI ARDHAPUR
68	VISHWASRAO EKNATH SHESHRAO	1007338	28	M	M DHARMAPURI POST GOLEGAON TQ KANDHAR DIST NANDED
69	VISHWASRAO NAGNATH SHESHARAO	1004538	44	M	AT M DHARMAPURI POST GOLEGAON TQ KANDHAR DIST NANDED
70	WATTAMWAR SHILPA SURESH	1004246	41	F	ND 41K2 5 3 VIJAY NAGAR BEHIND INDIRA GANDHI COLLAGE CIDCO NEW NANDED

VOTERS LIST KARNATAKA STATE

SR. NO.	MEMBER NAME	MEMBERSHIP NO.	AGE	MALE/ FEMALE	ADDRESS
71	ABHINAND	1006716	30	M	S O BASAWARAJ 1 14 POST NOUBAD ALIYABAD BIDAR
72	ANIL VISHWANATH	1006728	33	M	1 11 2 MARKHAL BIDAR
73	ANITA CHANAPPA	1000058	40	F	HANGUNDA AURAD BIDAR
74	ANITA VIJAY	1000107	41	F	VANMARPALLI AURAD BIDAR
75	BAKULABAI MADHAVRAO	1000065	11	F	KASHIMPUR AURAD BIDAR
76	BASAWARAJ ADEPPA	1004831	40	M	S O ADEPPA PLOT NO 144 NOUBAD ROAD NEAR DR RAJKUMAR SCHOOL PRATAP NAGAR NAUBAD BIDAR
77	BIRADAR VIDHYASAGAR	1006715	32	M	30 313 MAHADEV COLANY BASAWAKALYAN BIDAR
78	BISMILLA AHEMAD HUSHEN	1001078	40	M	BAWALGAON BIDAR
79	CHANAPPA NAGAPPA	1000072	45		YENGUNDA AURAD BIDAR
80	CHANDRAKALA HANUMANTH	1000064	46	F	KASHIMPUR AURAD BIDAR
81	CHANDRAKALA NAGAPPA	1000094	46	F	YENGUNDA AURAD BIDAR
82	DATTATRAY GUNDERAO	1000075	96	M	BADALGAON AURAD BIDAR
83	DEVIDAS VYANKAT	1000067	31	M	KASHIMPUR AURAD BIDAR
84	DHULE NAGARAJ	1004852	43	M	LIG 64 KHB COLONY BIDAR
85	DILEEP KUMAR	1004840	49	M	HANAMANTHRAO PLOT NO 17 CHOULI ROAD SAI NAGAR NOUBAD BIDAR
86	FALU GUNDAPPA	1000077	65	M	VANMARPALLI AURAD BIDAR
87	GANAPATI MAREPPA	1000077	69	M	VANMARPALLI AURAD BIDAR
88	GANGAPATRAM GANGABAI	1000077	87	F	VANMARPALLI AURAD BIDAR
89	GANPATI HANAMAGONDA	1000077	44		YENGONDA AURAD BIDAR
90	GANPATIRAO LINGAPPA	1000077	67		VANMARPALLI AURAD BIDAR
91	GURDAPPA NAGAPPA	1000077	63	M	YENGUNDA AURAD BIDAR
92	HANUMANT SHESHERAO	1000077	55	M	KASHIMPURA AURAD BIDAR
93	HARIDAS SOPAN RAO	1000077	41	M	KASHIMPUR AURAD BIDAR
94	JADHAV ARJUN JAISHING	1000077	64	M	BHAVNI NAGAR TANDA BAWALGAON TQ AURAD BIDAR

95	KUMAR SUSHEEL	1000077	35	M	S O SHARANAPPA 19 4 606 HUMNABAD ROAD YELLALING COLONY NOUBAD BIDAR
96	MD IKBAL	1000077	35	M	S O MD KHAJA MIYAN A 8 172 FORT ROAD MULTANI COLONY BIDAR
97	POLA MAHESH	1000077	52	M	S O SUDHAKAR RAO NEAR KRANTI GANESH MANDIR SHAHAGUNJ BIDAR
98	RATHOD BAPURAO GOVIND	1000077	44	M	TQ AUARD BAWALGAON BIDAR
99	SANJU KUMAR BABURAO	1000077	45	M	S O BABURAO 7 1 109 RAM MANDIR ROAD BIDAR
100	SWAMY LOKESH CHANDRAKANTH	1000077	30	M	S O CHANDRAKANT 37SAINAGAR COLONY NAUBAD BIDAR
101	SWAMY SRIKANTH CHANDRAKANTH	1000077	24	M	S O CHANDRAKANT 37SAINAGAR COLONY NAUBAD BIDAR

CERTIFICATE

It is hereby certified that the primary Voters eligible members List of Dhanmudra Urban Multi State Co-operative Credit Society Ltd. Nanded Sr. No. 01 To 101 Certifying that they are correct and infallible as per the provisions of the Multistate co-operative Societies (MCS) Act. 2002 and the approved by-laws.




 (NIRANJAN NARAYANRAO VAJIRABDKAR)
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 Dhanmudra Urban Multi State Co-operative Credit
 Society Ltd. Nanded